## NOTICE OF CANCELATION OF REGULAR MEETING AND OF RULEMAKING

The New Mexico Commission of Public Records (CPR) regular meeting and rule hearing previously scheduled for Tuesday, May 26, 2020, at 10:00 A.M. at the New Mexico State Records Center and Archives, 1205 Camino Carlos Rey, Santa Fe, NM, has been canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic. The meeting and rule hearing will be rescheduled to a future date as appropriate.

File	File Name	File Type	Description	
<u>View Document</u>	SRCA-CPR Meeting Notice 5-26-2020plv	PDF		
View Document	Agenda May 26,2020	PDF		
<u>View Document</u>	03b_1.13.5 NMAC_Draft_ Amendment Proposed Rules plv	WORD_X		
View Document	NOTICE OF CANCELATION OF REGULAR MEETING AND OF RULEMAKING	PDF		

## SUNSHINE PORTALNM.COM THE OFFICIAL GOVERNMENT TRANSPARENCY PORTAL OF NEW MEXICO

Bottom of Form